CAPP Consideration Level
Top 8
Top 8
Top 8
Top 8
World Class
World Class
World Class
World Class
World Class
World Class
World Class
International
International
International
International
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation

Thelist includes athletes eligible for addition to CAPP or existing CAPP athletes eligible for consideration for promotion within CAPP.

Athlete
Alysha Newman
Anicka Newell
Malindi Eimore
Rory Linkletter
Audrey Leduc
Ben Preisner

Christopher Morales-Williams

Julie-Anne Staehli
Kaila Butler
Robert Heppenstall
Tristan Woodfine
Briana Scott
Heather Abadie
Ibrahim Ayorinde
Thomas Broatch
Cassandra Williamson
Foster Malleck
Jasneet Nijjar
Jeremy Coughler
Kiana Gibson
Makenzy Pierre-Webster
Marie-Eloise Leclair
Noel Vanderzee
Perry Mackinnon

Event Name
Women's Pole Vault
Women's Pole Vault
Women's Marathon

Men's Marathon
Women's 100m
Men's Marathon
Men's 400m
Women's5,000m
Women's Hammer Throw
Men's 1,500m
Men's Marathon
Women's 5,000m
Women's Pole Vault
Men's400m
Men's Marathon
Women's 800m
Men's 1,500m
Women's400m
Men's 5,000m

Women's 3,000m Steeplechase

Women's 400m
Women's 200m

Men's High Jump
Men's 5,000m

All other current CAPP athletes are eligible for consideration at their existing level.
Athletes must have declared by March 27, 2024
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2024 CAPP Mid-Year Consideration List - Olympic

(asof April 1,2024)

Reason for Consideration
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard

Other Event Finish - Pan Am Games
Other Event Finish - Pan Am Games

Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard

Other Event - WA Indoor Championships

Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard
Performance Standard

Best Performance
4.83
4.64

2:23:30
2:08:01
11.08
2:08:58
44.49
15:07.93
65.10
3:39.76
2:10:39
15:23.76
4.40
46.74
2:11:51
2:04.81
3:40.02
52.36
13:38.70
9:53.51
52.40
23.39
2.22
13:34.49

Best Performance Date
2024-02-22
2024-02-03
2023-09-24
2024-02-18
2024-03-30
2024-02-04
2024-02-24
2024-02-09
2023-11-01
2023-11-02
2024-01-14
2024-02-10
2024-03-08
2024-01-27
2024-01-14
2024-02-24
2024-02-10
2024-02-16
2024-02-10
2023-11-04
2024-03-16
2024-02-20
2024-02-24
2024-02-10

Current CAPP Level
World Class
World Class
World Class
International

Talent Confirmation

N/A
International NCAA
N/A
International
N/A
N/A
Talent Confirmation
Talent Confirmation NCAA
Talent Confirmation
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Declared
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



