

## 2024 CAPP Mid-Year Consideration List - Olympic (as of April 1, 2024)

CAPP Consideration Level	Athlete	Event Name	Reason for Consideration	Best Performance	Best Performance Date	Current CAPP Level	Declared
Top 8	Alysha Newman	Women's Pole Vault	Performance Standard	4.83	2024-02-22	World Class	Yes
Top 8	Anicka Newell	Women's Pole Vault	Performance Standard	4.64	2024-02-03	World Class	Yes
Top 8	Malindi Elmore	Women's Marathon	Performance Standard	2:23:30	2023-09-24	World Class	Yes
Top 8	Rory Linkletter	Men's Marathon	Performance Standard	2:08:01	2024-02-18	International	Yes
World Class	Audrey Leduc	Women's 100m	Performance Standard	11.08	2024-03-30	Talent Confirmation	Yes
World Class	Ben Preisner	Men's Marathon	Performance Standard	2:08:58	2024-02-04	N/A	Yes
World Class	Christopher Morales-Williams	Men's 400m	Performance Standard	44.49	2024-02-24	International NCAA	Yes
World Class	Julie-Anne Staehli	Women's 5,000m	Performance Standard	15:07.93	2024-02-09	N/A	Yes
World Class	Kaila Butler	Women's Hammer Throw	Other Event Finish - Pan Am Games	65.10	2023-11-01	International	Yes
World Class	Robert Heppenstall	Men's 1,500m	Other Event Finish - Pan Am Games	3:39.76	2023-11-02	N/A	Yes
World Class	Tristan Woodfine	Men's Marathon	Performance Standard	2:10:39	2024-01-14	N/A	Yes
International	Briana Scott	Women's 5,000m	Performance Standard	15:23.76	2024-02-10	Talent Confirmation	Yes
International	Heather Abadie	Women's Pole Vault	Performance Standard	4.40	2024-03-08	Talent Confirmation NCAA	Yes
International	Ibrahim Ayorinde	Men's 400m	Other Event - WA Indoor Championships	46.74	2024-01-27	Talent Confirmation	Yes
International	Thomas Broatch	Men's Marathon	Performance Standard	2:11:51	2024-01-14	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Cassandra Williamson	Women's 800m	Performance Standard	2:04.81	2024-02-24	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Foster Malleck	Men's 1,500m	Performance Standard	3:40.02	2024-02-10	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Jasneet Nijjar	Women's 400m	Performance Standard	52.36	2024-02-16	N/A	Yes
<b>Talent Confirmation</b>	Jeremy Coughler	Men's 5,000m	Performance Standard	13:38.70	2024-02-10	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Kiana Gibson	Women's 3,000m Steeplechase	Performance Standard	9:53.51	2023-11-04	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Makenzy Pierre-Webster	Women's 400m	Performance Standard	52.40	2024-03-16	N/A	Yes
Talent Confirmation	Marie-Eloise Leclair	Women's 200m	Performance Standard	23.39	2024-02-20	N/A	Yes
<b>Talent Confirmation</b>	Noel Vanderzee	Men's High Jump	Performance Standard	2.22	2024-02-24	N/A	Yes
<b>Talent Confirmation</b>	Perry Mackinnon	Men's 5,000m	Performance Standard	13:34.49	2024-02-10	N/A	Yes

The list includes athletes eligible for addition to CAPP or existing CAPP athletes eligible for consideration for promotion within CAPP. All other current CAPP athletes are eligible for consideration at their existing level.

Athletes must have declared by March 27, 2024